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Ethnolinguistic Groups in the Caucasus Region
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World map of Képpen-Geiger climate classification

THE UNIVERSITY Of

MELBOURNE
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Contact : Murray C. Peel (mpeel@unimeib.edu.au) for further information

DATA SOURCE : GHCN v2.0 station data
Temperature (N = 4 844) and
Precipitation (N = 12,396)

PERIOD OF RECORD : All available

MIN LENGTH : =30 for each month,

RESOLUTION : 0.1 degree lat/long
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Health tourism in Dead sea




3 S FACT?

TRAVEL INFOGRAPHIC
RECREATION TYPE

28% 15%

HISTORICAL CAMPING

TRANSPORT
N\
> 5% ARPLANE am i oon

Donec tortor mauris, varius ut Donec tortor mauris, varius ut

tempus nec, elementum et erat.

tempus nec, elementum et erat.

‘g‘ 25% BUS E 5% TRAIN

Donec tortor mauris, varius ut Jonec tortor mauris, varius ut

tempus nec tempus nec
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10.2 Freshwater Ecosystems
* Freshwater biomes

d|V|de(_1_|nto-TWO Ulg) Sl Ui -1 .

classifications:

¢ Standing-water —
lakes, ponds, bogs
swamps, marshes.
Water does not move in
and out but does move

within the system. USl w S Ui =D o

* Flowing-water —
Rivers, streams. Water
moves in, out and
through the system

R
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and 2009. Of these, 42% or nearly 20 million people took birding trips away from home. On average they spent 14 days away
from home observing birds.* The USDA Forest Service’s National Survey found that bird viewing and photography is “the
most steadily growing [recreational] activity in the United States,” growing 287% from 1982 to 2009." In the UK, as well,
bird watching has become the number one hobby according to a 2013 survey, making the UK, along with the Netherlands,

Denmark, France, Sweden,
important  European  bird
tourism providers to developing
countries.”

“There can be no doubt that
bird watching has the potential
to be a significant tourism
market segment,” concludes a
recent study by the Caribbean
Tourism Organizations (CTO),
adding that “growth is expected
to be strong over the next 10
years.” This CTO report
estimates that 3  million
international trips (worldwide)
are taken each year for the
main purpose of bird watching,
and many more trips combine
birding with other activities.’

A Bird's Eye View

5’500 million spent annually on birding in UK

/s

9/ bitlion

spent annually
on birding in US

287%

growthin
bird viewing,
photography
1982-2009

20

million US

citizens took
birding trips,
2005-2009

N _
R'E

3 ”Zmﬂ, international trips per year for the main purpose of birding







What are Ecological Pyramids?

*Ecological pyramids are
graphical representations
of the tropic structure
ecosystem. Garnivares

Tertlary

Seconda
44 Consumers

carnivores

Secondary
Consumers

*Tropic levels are the

feeding i M\ e
positions in a food chain -
such as primary producers,
herbivores, primary Producers

: L¥ rfa h I‘}E" X ?1 “,i)
carnivore etc. LD Y
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CAUCASUS REGION FACTS

« MOST VARIETY OF LANGUAGES IS SPOKEN BY PEOPLE THAN THE OTHER SAME SIZE
REGION IN THE WORLD

« 440.000 K.M SQUARE/ GREATER AND LESSER
« BETWEEN EUROPE ASIA REGION (BLACK SEA& CASPIAN SEA)
« 2000 GLACIER (1% WHOLE REGION)

« DIFFERENT TEMPERATURE (CROSSING TWO CLIMATE, COLD WEATHER FROM NORTH AND
WARM FROM SOUTH) 28 C0 & -8 Co

« 5640 M DIFFERENT LEVEL (ELBURN AND CASPIAN SEA COASTLINE)

« SEMIARID IN WEST AND DESERT LIKE IN EAST, MORE HUMID IN SOUTHEAST IN
LANKARAN SUBTROPICAL

« 500MM SNOW COVERAGE IN SOUTHERN HIGHLANDS IN ARMENIA (VISIBLE FROM IRAN)

« ENDEMIC SPECIES SUCH AS CAUCASUS BLACK GROUSE, DAGESTANIAN MOUNTAIN GOAT
AND...
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GIS DATA LAYERS

Many different types of data
can be integrated into a GIS
and represented as a map layer.

Examples can include: streets,
parcels, zoning, flood zones,
client locations, competition,
shopping centers, office parks,
demographics, etc.

When these layers are drawn on
top of one another, undetected
spatial frends and relationships
often emerge. This allows us

to gain insight about relevant
characteristics of a location.
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muo-curopcailt raifiuny, ifraliic orancih

LIiNnguisiuc LOoImposiuuorn or iran

Persian (Farsi, Luri, Bakhtiari, Bandari,

Baluchi (Sarhadi, Lashari,
- Sistani, Qohistani, Khuzi, etc.)

Makrani, Sarawani, etc.)
I Raji (various dialects)
| Southern Tati (various dialects)
B Talishi (Gushtaspi, Rezvanshahri)
Il Pashto

I Minabi, Bashagirdi, Qishmi,
Kumzari (Shihu), etc.

ARMENIA
TURK;

AZERBAIJAN

Kurdish (Sorani, Kurmanji, Gurani,
Laki, Awrami, etc.)

Gilaki (Bia Pasi, Bia Pishi, etc.)

X Mazandarani (Saravi, Baboli, Amoli, Lafori,
) Salousi, Kelari, Shahsavari, Delandi,

Kholardi, Shahmirzadi, Firuzkuhi,
Astarabadi, Katouli, Ghazikilai, Palani, etc.)

TURKMENISTAN

Caspian Sea
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[Turkic Family

(]
i3]

Kangan

Azeri (Tabrizi, Shahseven, Qarapapagh,
Afshari, Nafari, Baharlu, Inanlu, Qajari,
Qaragozlu, etc.)

Turkmeni (Godari, Timurtash, Qara’i,
Qashaqgai

Persian Gulf
etc) | -

Lashari o
Nikshahr

Semitic Family

B Arabic

Bl Aramaic, Assyrian & Syriac

Makrani
R N

Hamitic Family: Kushitic Group
I somali, etc.
Caucasic Family

® M. R. Izady, 2006 P
Il Georgian et ok i~ g
Dravidian Famil =i

. OMAN

/= Barahui

Gulf of Oman

Source: Largely, S. Bruk and V. Apenchenko, Atlas Narodov Mira(Moscow, 1964)
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Makrani

g

viner imnao-curopeain groups

Il Armenian

‘Linguistic Data

Spoken as first language:

% in1964 % in 2004

Persian 51.4 63.3
Azeri 19.3 13
Kurdish 8.2 7
Gilaki 58 3.6
Mazandarani 4.6 3
Baluchi 22 25
Arabic 198 18
Turkmeni 1.7 1.4
Qashqa’i 16 1.4
Raji 1.2 1
Others 2.1 2

Remarks: Figures for 1964 are derived
from Allas Narodov Mira (Moscow,
1964). p. 20. Figures for Persian and
Azen include the speakers of all their
dialects listed separately in the Atlas.
Figures for 2006 are extrapolated from
cases where the society
comparable rates of [fasl
urbanization, education and wealth
generation with more reliable and
available data than Iran.

shows

Many more people speak Persian as
their first language today than did two
generations ago. Heavy migration into
the cities, mass education and
electronic media have all helped in
linguistic assimilation of many an
Iranian minority member. While. e.g..
around 19% of the lramians are ethnic
Azernis, only around 13% speak Azern
as their first language. Meanwhile, the
per of those speaki Persian
as their first language, may now be
not much less than the 68% claimed
by the Iranian census of 2001,

= anidan Raii
Feryaunsnanrgy Georg = Consult the “Ethnic Map of Iran” for a
. i, = = I(;:g:‘yi):lr:‘s:%r;m between ethnic and
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Country
France
United States
China
Spain
Italy
Turkey
Germany
United Kingdom
Russian Federation

Malaysia

1995
60.0
43.5
20.0
34.9
31.1
7.1
14.8
21.7
10.3
f.3

7i1.2
51.2
31.2
46.4
41.2
9.6
19.0
23.2
21.2
10.2

73.0
49.2
46.8
55.9
36.5
20.3
21.5
23.0
22.2
16.4

2010
7.6
59.8
53.7
52.7
43.6
31.4
26.9
28.3
22.3
24.0

2012
83.0
67.0
37.7
37.7
46.4
35.7
30.4
29.3
28.2
23.0

Trend, 1995-2012




France

United States
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China

Italy

Turkey

Germany

United Kingdom

Russia

Mexico

Top 10 International Tourism Destinations in 2014

' 1 1 1 i ] I 1 1

20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60

B International tourist arrivals (in million)



The Cities Where Tourists Splash The Most Cash

International overnight visitor spend in 2016 (billion U.S. dollars)

Tokyo | o | [ EEHININSRINSRINGNNS 1 25
| Taipel N RGRNORNSNEGN .o
seoul [o; [EIICHEENEENES o 33
Barcelona EX EHECHEENEEN :.00

©@®O

@statistaCharts Source: Mastercard Destination Cities Index Stat|8ta E
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Tourism in the
world:
key figures

9% :

from 25 toursts In 1850
to 1087 million in 2013

billion
5 to 6 domestic tourists

1 8 billion intermational
= tourists forecast for 2030

Tourism, key to development, prosperity and well-being

* An ever increasing number of destinations woridwide have opened
up to, and invested in tourism, turning tourism into a key driver of
SOocCio-economic progress through export revenues, the creation of jobs
and enterprises, and nfrastructure development.

= Over the past six decades, tourism has expernenced continued
expansion and diversification, becoming one of the largest and
fastest-growing economic sectors in the world. Many new destinations
have emerged in addition to the traditional favourites of Europe and
North America.

* Despite occasional shocks, international tourist armrivals have shown
virtually uninterrupted growth — from 25 miillion in 1950 to 278 million
in 1980, 528 million in 1995, and 1087 million in 2013.

Long-term outiocok

= International tourist amivals woridwide are expected to increase by
3.3% a year from 2010 to 2030 to reach 1.8 billion by 2030, according
to UNWTO's long term forecast Tourisrm Towards 2030.

* Between 2010 and 2030, amivals in emerging destinations (+4.4% a
year) are expected to increase at twice the rate of those in advanced
economies (+2.2% a year).

= The market share of emerging economies increased from 30% in 1980
to 47% in 2013, and is expected to reach 57% by 2030, equivalent to
over 1 billion international tournst amrivals.




INTERNATIONAL TOURIST ARRIVALS 2016

(million)

i o
N

AMERICAS
200 milion

EUROPE
615 milion

/ MIDOLE EAST \.ﬁ@}‘ﬁq
milfion .

© World Tourism Organization (UNWTO) April, 2017




\ UlJl.DA.&I) 0)95|S\.uJ)9.DI UISP'
J.A.B.D)UI_)LLJLLM.U O\ I 1...,,.-. 0




